

Town of Ayer Notice of Public Hearing Ayer Select Board



Fiscal Year 2025 Water & Sewer Rates

The Ayer Select Board will be conducting an in-person and remote Public Hearing on Tuesday March 19, 2024 at 6:05 PM. The Select Board, in their legal capacity as the Town's Water and Sewer Commissioners will hear the report and recommendation(s) of the Town's Rate Review Committee; take public comment(s); and consider approval and adoption of the FY' 2025 Water and Sewer Rates. Zoom Meeting ID is 897 9080 0793 and Call-In number is 929-205-6099. For more information, please contact <u>atm@ayer.ma.us</u> or 978-772-8220 x100.

Date of Public Hearing:	Tuesday March 19, 2024
Time of Public Hearing:	6:05 PM
Location of Public Hearing:	Remote Participation Meeting held on Zoom (See above for Zoom details)

Meeting materials/information may be obtained by contacting Carly Antonellis, Assistant Town Manager at <u>atm@ayer.ma.us</u> or 978-772-8220 x100.